South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:31:16 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3259 (Rat #0428, Act #0351 of 1982) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss
Similar (S 0650)
A Bill to amend Sections 4-9-130, and 5-7-280, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to county council and
municipal council ordinances, so as to provide that building, housing, electrical, plumbing, gas and other regulatory codes
adopted by county councils and municipal councils are limited to those authorized in Section 6-9-60, and to amend Section

6-9-100, relating to the continued use of codes adopted prior to June 21, 1972, so as to extend that date to May 1, 1982.

12/14/81
12/14/81
01/12/82
01/12/82
02/17/82
02/23/82
03/02/82
03/02/82
03/04/82
03/04/82
03/18/82
03/24/82
03/24/82
03/25/82
03/25/82
03/25/82
04/27/82
05/05/82
05/10/82
05/10/82
05/10/82
05/27/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-100

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-100
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-885
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 2, 1982 HJ-1007

Read second time HJ-1147

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1165

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-26
Read second time SJ-228

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-228

Amended SJ-8

Read third time SJ-8

Returned SJ-8

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2608

Ratified R 428 HJ-2804

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/82

Act No. 351

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



