

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3259 (Rat #0428, Act #0351 of 1982) General Bill, By T.M. Burriss

Similar (S 0650)

A Bill to amend Sections 4-9-130, and 5-7-280, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to county council and municipal council ordinances, so as to provide that building, housing, electrical, plumbing, gas and other regulatory codes adopted by county councils and municipal councils are limited to those authorized in Section 6-9-60, and to amend Section 6-9-100, relating to the continued use of codes adopted prior to June 21, 1972, so as to extend that date to May 1, 1982.

12/14/81	House	Prefiled
12/14/81	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/12/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-100
01/12/82	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-100
02/17/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-885
02/23/82	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 2, 1982 HJ-1007
03/02/82	House	Read second time HJ-1147
03/02/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1165
03/04/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
03/04/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12
03/18/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-26
03/24/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-228
03/24/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-228
03/25/82	Senate	Amended SJ-8
03/25/82	Senate	Read third time SJ-8
03/25/82	Senate	Returned SJ-8
04/27/82	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2608
05/05/82	House	Ratified R 428 HJ-2804
05/10/82		Signed By Governor
05/10/82		Effective date 05/10/82
05/10/82		Act No. 351
05/27/82		Copies available